Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming
Sunday 26th March 2023
FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Glenmore, Kilkenny & Ard Na Greine

Margaret Rigley (nee Kane), Southknock
Kevin Cottrell, Neville Street
Peter Barry, Corach Avenue, Wellington Bridge

Mountgarrett

Date Time
Sat 25th Mar 5.00pm |Richard (Dixie) & Biddy Brazil, Abbey View Anniversaries
Sun 26th Mar |9.00am |Josephine Moore, Henry Street Anniversary
10.00am |Malachy Tully, Mountgarrett Anniversary
12.00 Special Healing Intentions Special Intentions
Noon
Mon 27th Mar |10.00am |Eily O’'Donoghue, Waterford Anniversary
Tues 28th Mar |[10.00am |James & Margaret Howlett & Ellen Kelly, William Street Anniversaries
Wed 29th Mar |10.00am |Kitty Foley & deceased members of the Foley & Brennan Anniversaries
families, New Ross & Castlecomer, Kilkenny
Thurs 30th Mar [10.00am |Margaret Mulhall, Kiltealy Anniversary
Fri 31st Mar 10:00am Larry & Josie Murray, their son Sean & their daughter Mary, |Anniversaries
Late of Boley, Ballyculane
Sat 1st April 10:00am |Parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS
o Josephine (Josie) Treacy (nee Doherty) o Enda Somers (19th Anniversary), The Maudlins

o Ned Cash Junior (2nd Anniversary), Hospital Road
o Anna Belle Kehoe (9th Anniversary), Tower Grove
o Michael Kavanagh (1st Anniversary),

Church.

in Parish Church.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

On Wednesday 29th March 2023 Prayer Service for Lent @ 2.30pm with Secondary Schools. All Welcome!
On Wednesday 29th March 2023 Ms. O’Connor & Ms. O’Shea Classes Frist Confession @ 7.00pm in Parish

On Thursday 30th March 2023 Ms. Fitzpatrick, Ms. O’Neill & Ms. Mears Classes First Confession @ 7.00pm

CHURCH HEATING SYSTEM: The heating system has been giving trouble for sometime. It completely

collapsed this week and has to be replaced with a new boiler system. This is a major operation and will
take some weeks from ordering to installation. We apologise for this inconvenience. Let us pray for mild
weather in the meantime!

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




